

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH ROAD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

CALL ORDER : 005

CONTRACT ID : T201007302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : S2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201007302

CONTRACT TIME : 47 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

RURAL (UNDER 5,000 POPULATION)

PROJECT(S) : T201007302

BR. 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH RD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 07/26/10 to vendor GEORGE & LYNCH, INC.

RANK					VENDOR NAME		TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		\$ 814,115.00		105.9372%		100.0000%	
1					GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901		\$ 768,488.21		100.0000%		94.3955%	
2					DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 102 ROBINO CT, NEWPORT, DE, 19804		\$ 778,641.18		101.3212%		95.6427%	
3					ZACK EXCAVATING, INC., PO BOX 94, TOWNSEND, DE, 19734		\$ 824,086.88		107.2348%		101.2249%	
4					JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701		\$ 862,362.90		112.2155%		105.9264%	
5					EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALIST, INC., 920 N CHURCH ST, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801		\$ 886,910.68		115.4098%		108.9417%	
6					MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC, 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709		\$ 887,731.88		115.5167%		109.0426%	
					(0)		(1)		(2)			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
ITEM DESCRIPTION					QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE WORK												
0010 201000 LUMP					10000.00000	10000.00	4085.00000	4085.00	12000.00000	12000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING												
0020 202000					565.000 CY	24.12041	13628.03	12.60000	7119.00	21.00000	11865.00	
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT												
0030 207000					450.000 CY	32.72824	14727.71	30.85000	13882.50	29.50000	13275.00	
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES												
0040 209002					500.000 CY	22.80671	11403.36	19.35000	9675.00	24.00000	12000.00	
BORROW, TYPE B												
0050 209003					50.000 CY	22.86000	1143.00	19.45000	972.50	22.00000	1100.00	
BORROW, TYPE C												
0060 210000					385.000 CY	22.86000	8801.10	11.35000	4369.75	20.00000	7700.00	
FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL												
0070 211000 LUMP					10000.00000	10000.00	4995.00000	4995.00	4100.00000	4100.00		
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS												
0080 212000					350.000 CY	16.79448	5878.07	8.95000	3132.50	20.00000	7000.00	
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION												
0090 250000					5.000 CY	36.39258	181.96	26.20000	131.00	65.00000	325.00	
SEDIMENT REMOVAL												
0100 251000					375.000 LF	2.57588	965.96	1.30000	487.50	3.00000	1125.00	
SILT FENCE												

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH ROAD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

CALL ORDER : 005

CONTRACT ID : T201007302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(2) DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 263001 SUMP PIT, TYPE 2	1.000	EACH	966.04894	966.05	1120.00000	1120.00	1100.00000	1100.00
0120 265500 STREAM DIVERSION		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	26285.00000	26285.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0130 270500 DEWATERING BAG	1.000	EACH	300.00000	300.00	665.00000	665.00	700.00000	700.00
0140 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	370.000	CY	57.88517	21417.51	52.70000	19499.00	59.00000	21830.00
0150 302011 DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	130.000	TON	41.75803	5428.54	36.95000	4803.50	40.00000	5200.00
0160 401648 SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	200.000	TON	79.67561	15935.12	77.00000	15400.00	69.40000	13880.00
0170 401663 SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	265.000	TON	79.19692	20987.18	70.00000	18550.00	66.00000	17490.00
0180 602506 PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT		LUMP	120000.00000	120000.00	134930.00000	134930.00	128000.00000	128000.00
0190 608000 COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL	150.000	TON	39.88872	5983.31	38.85000	5827.50	40.00000	6000.00
0195 612002 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS II	16.000	LF	75.00000	1200.00	75.00000	1200.00	75.00000	1200.00
0200 612520 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S, 15"	140.000	LF	40.00000	5600.00	15.70000	2198.00	29.00000	4060.00
0205 708052 DRAINAGE INLET, 48" X 30"	1.000	EACH	2000.00000	2000.00	2275.00000	2275.00	2600.00000	2600.00
0210 712021 RIPRAP, R-5	110.000	TON	71.98430	7918.27	43.00000	4730.00	49.00000	5390.00
0220 712531 CHANNEL BED FILL	60.000	CY	70.00000	4200.00	42.65000	2559.00	32.00000	1920.00
0230 713003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	200.000	SY	4.36088	872.18	3.35000	670.00	2.00000	400.00
0235 720005 STEEL RAIL ELEMENT, STRAIGHT	25.000	LF	50.00000	1250.00	10.50000	262.50	12.00000	300.00
0240 720050 GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1	37.500	LF	33.98012	1274.25	57.75000	2165.63	60.00000	2250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH ROAD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

CALL ORDER : 005

CONTRACT ID : T201007302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

				(0)		(1)		(2)				
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0250 720054	1.000	EACH		1100.00000		1100.00	2362.00000		2362.00	2400.00000		2400.00
GUARDRAIL OVER CULVERTS, TYPE 2												
0260 720585	1.000	EACH		2239.49790		2239.50	2572.00000		2572.00	2600.00000		2600.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1												
0265 720603	40.000	EACH		25.00000		1000.00	42.00000		1680.00	43.00000		1720.00
REMOVE AND RESET GALVANIZED STEEL POST AND OFFSET BLOCK												
0270 732002	1850.000	SY		5.98449		11071.31	6.00000		11100.00	6.50000		12025.00
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH												
0280 732508	30.000	TON		32.37340		971.20	34.35000		1030.50	54.00000		1620.00
TOPSOIL, MODIFIED												
0290 734013	1850.000	SY		0.38146		705.70	0.26000		481.00	0.26000		481.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND												
0300 734015	130.000	SY		1.66428		216.36	2.10000		273.00	2.50000		325.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, WET GROUND												
0310 735533	130.000	SY		3.96537		515.50	4.20000		546.00	4.25000		552.50
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 3												
0320 735534	1850.000	SY		1.48900		2754.65	0.79000		1461.50	0.80000		1480.00
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4												
0330 742502	50.000	HOUR		41.53000		2076.50	41.53000		2076.50	41.53000		2076.50
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE												
0340 742516	10.000	HOUR		60.22000		602.20	60.22000		602.20	60.22000		602.20
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME												
0350 762001	47.000	LF		5.00000		235.00	4.50000		211.50	4.00000		188.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX												
0360 763000		LUMP		17400.48000		17400.48	17860.00000		17860.00	8800.00000		8800.00
INITIAL EXPENSE												
0370 763501		LUMP		5000.00000		5000.00	5250.00000		5250.00	5700.00000		5700.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING												
0380 763643		LUMP		7500.00000		7500.00	6222.00000		6222.00	8000.00000		8000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE SECTION TOTALS				\$		365,450.00	\$		345,718.08	\$		339,380.20
SECTION 0002	PAVE AND REHAB OF S246											
0390 302005	30.000	TON		52.32533		1569.76	45.75000		1372.50	50.00000		1500.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B												

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH ROAD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

CALL ORDER : 005

CONTRACT ID : T201007302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(2) DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 401666 SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	30.000 TON		121.21969	3636.59	94.00000	2820.00	130.00000	3900.00
0410 401696 ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTINGSTREET PAVING SURCHARGE	60.000 TON		44.93985	2696.39	28.25000	1695.00	25.00000	1500.00
0420 401711 SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22, (NON-CARBONATE STONE)	3600.000 TON		70.00000	252000.00	74.75000	269100.00	78.85000	283860.00
0430 406001 HOT-MIX PATCHING	500.000 SYIN		2.61050	1305.25	3.00000	1500.00	1.45000	725.00
0440 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	72.000 SF		37.34136	2688.58	36.75000	2646.00	35.00000	2520.00
0450 705525 CURB RAMP, TYPE 1	465.000 SF		20.00000	9300.00	15.35000	7137.75	30.00000	13950.00
0460 705528 TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	2.000 EACH		500.00000	1000.00	1195.00000	2390.00	500.00000	1000.00
0470 705529 RELOCATING TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	3.000 EACH		500.00000	1500.00	480.00000	1440.00	270.00000	810.00
0480 708050 DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 18"	5.000 EACH		1969.83124	9849.16	2690.00000	13450.00	2700.00000	13500.00
0490 710002 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	4.000 EACH		600.00000	2400.00	650.00000	2600.00	650.00000	2600.00
0500 732508 TOPSOIL, MODIFIED	800.000 TON		32.37340	25898.72	26.90000	21520.00	25.00000	20000.00
0510 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	5960.000 SY		0.38146	2273.50	0.23000	1370.80	0.23000	1370.80
0520 735534 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4	5960.000 SY		1.48905	8874.74	0.46000	2741.60	0.46000	2741.60
0530 742502 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	408.000 HOUR		41.53000	16944.24	41.53000	16944.24	41.53000	16944.24
0540 742516 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	72.000 HOUR		60.22000	4335.84	60.22000	4335.84	60.22000	4335.84
0550 743537 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	12.000 EADY		155.68003	1868.16	206.00000	2472.00	190.00000	2280.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH ROAD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

CALL ORDER : 005

CONTRACT ID : T201007302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(2) DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0560 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	43.000 SF	28.44635	1223.19	3.15000	135.45	27.00000	1161.00
0570 748019 TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	50260.000 LF	0.20159	10131.91	0.20000	10052.00	0.20000	10052.00
0580 748026 TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND	43.000 SF	11.22229	482.56	1.05000	45.15	4.00000	172.00
0590 748502 RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	135.000 EACH	28.80089	3888.12	27.30000	3685.50	35.00000	4725.00
0600 748506 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"	44250.000 LF	0.39132	17315.91	0.33000	14602.50	0.30000	13275.00
0610 750000 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	4.000 EACH	355.81011	1423.24	235.00000	940.00	250.00000	1000.00
0620 760507 PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX	12000.000 SYIN	1.13948	13673.76	0.72000	8640.00	1.00000	12000.00
0630 761001 BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX	601.000 SY	11.18353	6721.30	8.55000	5138.55	8.50000	5108.50
0640 762001 SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	185.000 LF	5.00000	925.00	4.10000	758.50	3.00000	555.00
0650 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	21364.08200	21364.08	10285.00000	10285.00	9200.00000	9200.00
0660 763632 REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	135.000 EACH	25.00000	3375.00	7.05000	951.75	5.00000	675.00
0670 763643 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	7800.00000	7800.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	448,665.00	\$	422,770.13	\$	439,260.98
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	814,115.00	\$	768,488.21	\$	778,641.18
DBE GOALS		0	%		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH ROAD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

CALL ORDER : 005

CONTRACT ID : T201007302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)		(4)		(5)	
				ZACK EXCAVATING INC		JJID INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE WORK									
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP			10000.00000	10000.00	5800.00000	5800.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	565.000 CY			12.00000	6780.00	12.00000	6780.00	23.00000	12995.00
0030 207000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	450.000 CY			15.00000	6750.00	29.39000	13225.50	54.50000	24525.00
0040 209002 BORROW, TYPE B	500.000 CY			20.00000	10000.00	32.73000	16365.00	37.50000	18750.00
0050 209003 BORROW, TYPE C	50.000 CY			20.00000	1000.00	17.89000	894.50	40.00000	2000.00
0060 210000 FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL	385.000 CY			20.00000	7700.00	12.40000	4774.00	20.00000	7700.00
0070 211000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP			10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	2900.00000	2900.00
0080 212000 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	350.000 CY			18.00000	6300.00	14.60000	5110.00	30.50000	10675.00
0090 250000 SEDIMENT REMOVAL	5.000 CY			10.00000	50.00	14.68000	73.40	24.50000	122.50
0100 251000 SILT FENCE	375.000 LF			1.75000	656.25	2.64000	990.00	4.02000	1507.50
0110 263001 SUMP PIT, TYPE 2	1.000 EACH			10.00000	10.00	1411.97000	1411.97	2100.00000	2100.00
0120 265500 STREAM DIVERSION	LUMP			18000.00000	18000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	23000.00000	23000.00
0130 270500 DEWATERING BAG	1.000 EACH			300.00000	300.00	809.98000	809.98	840.00000	840.00
0140 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	370.000 CY			50.00000	18500.00	55.60000	20572.00	55.00000	20350.00
0150 302011 DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	130.000 TON			35.00000	4550.00	37.65000	4894.50	46.50000	6045.00
0160 401648 SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	200.000 TON			77.50000	15500.00	78.00000	15600.00	77.50000	15500.00
0170 401663 SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	265.000 TON			72.30000	19159.50	75.50000	20007.50	72.50000	19212.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH ROAD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

CALL ORDER : 005

CONTRACT ID : T201007302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	(3)		(4)		(5)	
			ZACK EXCAVATING INC	JJID INC	EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC			
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 602506		LUMP	135000.00000	135000.00	159000.00000	159000.00	138000.00000	138000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT								
0190 608000		150.000 TON	40.00000	6000.00	44.09000	6613.50	43.00000	6450.00
COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION								
STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL								
0195 612002		16.000 LF	75.00000	1200.00	75.00000	1200.00	75.00000	1200.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS II								
0200 612520		140.000 LF	20.00000	2800.00	27.99000	3918.60	57.50000	8050.00
CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S, 15"								
0205 708052		1.000 EACH	2200.00000	2200.00	2275.98000	2275.98	2200.00000	2200.00
DRAINAGE INLET, 48" X 30"								
0210 712021		110.000 TON	40.00000	4400.00	39.14000	4305.40	58.50000	6435.00
RIPRAP, R-5								
0220 712531		60.000 CY	40.00000	2400.00	59.53000	3571.80	26.50000	1590.00
CHANNEL BED FILL								
0230 713003		200.000 SY	2.00000	400.00	2.87000	574.00	4.15000	830.00
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP								
0235 720005		25.000 LF	20.00000	500.00	10.54000	263.50	13.50000	337.50
STEEL RAIL ELEMENT, STRAIGHT								
0240 720050		37.500 LF	40.00000	1500.00	58.00000	2175.00	33.50000	1256.25
GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1								
0250 720054		1.000 EACH	2200.00000	2200.00	2372.57000	2372.57	2100.00000	2100.00
GUARDRAIL OVER CULVERTS, TYPE 2								
0260 720585		1.000 EACH	4000.00000	4000.00	2583.47000	2583.47	3700.00000	3700.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1								
0265 720603		40.000 EACH	100.00000	4000.00	42.18000	1687.20	83.50000	3340.00
REMOVE AND RESET GALVANIZED STEEL POST AND OFFSET BLOCK								
0270 732002		1850.000 SY	7.50000	13875.00	4.82000	8917.00	5.85000	10822.50
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH								
0280 732508		30.000 TON	90.00000	2700.00	43.80000	1314.00	31.00000	930.00
TOPSOIL, MODIFIED								
0290 734013		1850.000 SY	0.35000	647.50	0.79000	1461.50	1.39000	2571.50
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0300 734015		130.000 SY	0.50000	65.00	2.64000	343.20	2.23000	289.90
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, WET GROUND								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH ROAD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

CALL ORDER : 005

CONTRACT ID : T201007302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			ZACK EXCAVATING INC		JJID INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0460 705528	2.000	EACH	500.00000	1000.00	1602.95000	3205.90	1100.00000	2200.00
TEMPORARY CURB RAMP								
0470 705529	3.000	EACH	750.00000	2250.00	252.03000	756.09	560.00000	1680.00
RELOCATING TEMPORARY CURB RAMP								
0480 708050	5.000	EACH	2500.00000	12500.00	2005.37000	10026.85	2200.00000	11000.00
DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 18"								
0490 710002	4.000	EACH	900.00000	3600.00	641.80000	2567.20	670.00000	2680.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL								
0500 732508	800.000	TON	25.00000	20000.00	23.93000	19144.00	28.00000	22400.00
TOPSOIL, MODIFIED								
0510 734013	5960.000	SY	0.50000	2980.00	0.47000	2801.20	1.39000	8284.40
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0520 735534	5960.000	SY	1.00000	5960.00	3.43000	20442.80	0.50000	2980.00
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4								
0530 742502	408.000	HOUR	41.53000	16944.24	41.53000	16944.24	41.53000	16944.24
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE								
0540 742516	72.000	HOUR	60.22000	4335.84	60.22000	4335.84	60.22000	4335.84
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0550 743537	12.000	EADY	145.00000	1740.00	23.09000	277.08	140.00000	1680.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED								
ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0560 748015	43.000	SF	30.00000	1290.00	3.16000	135.88	3.34000	143.62
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,								
SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0570 748019	50260.000	LF	0.20000	10052.00	0.20000	10052.00	0.21000	10554.60
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"								
0580 748026	43.000	SF	5.00000	215.00	1.05000	45.15	1.11000	47.73
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND								
0590 748502	135.000	EACH	35.00000	4725.00	27.42000	3701.70	29.00000	3915.00
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
0600 748506	44250.000	LF	0.31000	13717.50	0.33000	14602.50	0.35000	15487.50
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY								
RESIN PAINT, 4"								
0610 750000	4.000	EACH	250.00000	1000.00	271.66000	1086.64	280.00000	1120.00
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0620 760507	12000.000	SYIN	1.10000	13200.00	1.31000	15720.00	1.12000	13440.00
PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX								
0630 761001	601.000	SY	6.60000	3966.60	13.24000	7957.24	6.73000	4044.73
BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH ROAD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

CALL ORDER : 005

CONTRACT ID : T201007302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			ZACK EXCAVATING INC		JJID INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0640 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	185.000 LF	1.25000	231.25	1.58000	292.30	3.36000	621.60
0650 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	17500.00000	17500.00	14000.00000	14000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0660 763632	REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	135.000 EACH	15.00000	2025.00	5.57000	751.95	11.00000	1485.00
0670 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	5500.00000	5500.00	8700.00000	8700.00	16000.00000	16000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	454,304.93	\$	479,313.97	\$	490,863.76
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	824,086.88	\$	862,362.90	\$	886,910.68
DBE GOALS				%		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH ROAD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

CALL ORDER : 005

CONTRACT ID : T201007302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		()		()	
		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE WORK							
0010 201000		LUMP	11300.00000	11300.00			
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0020 202000		565.000 CY	15.50000	8757.50			
	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT						
0030 207000		450.000 CY	15.50000	6975.00			
	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES						
0040 209002		500.000 CY	23.75000	11875.00			
	BORROW, TYPE B						
0050 209003		50.000 CY	23.75000	1187.50			
	BORROW, TYPE C						
0060 210000		385.000 CY	13.50000	5197.50			
	FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE,						
	UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL						
0070 211000		LUMP	48700.00000	48700.00			
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS						
0080 212000		350.000 CY	23.25000	8137.50			
	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION						
0090 250000		5.000 CY	25.00000	125.00			
	SEDIMENT REMOVAL						
0100 251000		375.000 LF	2.25000	843.75			
	SILT FENCE						
0110 263001		1.000 EACH	565.00000	565.00			
	SUMP PIT, TYPE 2						
0120 265500		LUMP	11400.00000	11400.00			
	STREAM DIVERSION						
0130 270500		1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00			
	DEWATERING BAG						
0140 302007		370.000 CY	54.50000	20165.00			
	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B						
0150 302011		130.000 TON	38.00000	4940.00			
	DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE						
0160 401648		200.000 TON	93.00000	18600.00			
	SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160						
	GYRATIONS, PG 64-22						
0170 401663		265.000 TON	80.50000	21332.50			
	SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE						
	BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22						

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH ROAD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

CALL ORDER : 005

CONTRACT ID : T201007302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		()		()	
		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN					
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 602506	LUMP	142200.00000	142200.00				
PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT							
0190 608000	150.000 TON	38.00000	5700.00				
COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION							
STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL							
0195 612002	16.000 LF	75.00000	1200.00				
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS II							
0200 612520	140.000 LF	31.00000	4340.00				
CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, TYPE S, 15"							
0205 708052	1.000 EACH	2450.00000	2450.00				
DRAINAGE INLET, 48" X 30"							
0210 712021	110.000 TON	45.00000	4950.00				
RIPRAP, R-5							
0220 712531	60.000 CY	57.00000	3420.00				
CHANNEL BED FILL							
0230 713003	200.000 SY	3.25000	650.00				
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP							
0235 720005	25.000 LF	12.00000	300.00				
STEEL RAIL ELEMENT, STRAIGHT							
0240 720050	37.500 LF	62.00000	2325.00				
GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1							
0250 720054	1.000 EACH	2550.00000	2550.00				
GUARDRAIL OVER CULVERTS, TYPE 2							
0260 720585	1.000 EACH	2775.00000	2775.00				
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1							
0265 720603	40.000 EACH	45.00000	1800.00				
REMOVE AND RESET GALVANIZED STEEL POST AND OFFSET BLOCK							
0270 732002	1850.000 SY	6.30000	11655.00				
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH							
0280 732508	30.000 TON	25.00000	750.00				
TOPSOIL, MODIFIED							
0290 734013	1850.000 SY	0.35000	647.50				
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0300 734015	130.000 SY	6.00000	780.00				
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, WET GROUND							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH ROAD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

CALL ORDER : 005

CONTRACT ID : T201007302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)	()	()
			MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0310 735533	130.000	SY	2.00000	260.00	
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 3					
0320 735534	1850.000	SY	0.50000	925.00	
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4					
0330 742502	50.000	HOUR	41.53000	2076.50	
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE					
0340 742516	10.000	HOUR	60.22000	602.20	
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME					
0350 762001	47.000	LF	2.50000	117.50	
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX					
0360 763000		LUMP	15600.00000	15600.00	
INITIAL EXPENSE					
0370 763501		LUMP	8700.00000	8700.00	
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING					
0380 763643		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE					
SECTION TOTALS			\$	404,674.95	\$
SECTION 0002 PAVE AND REHAB OF S246					
0390 302005	30.000	TON	33.00000	990.00	
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B					
0400 401666	30.000	TON	105.00000	3150.00	
SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160					
GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING					
0410 401696	60.000	TON	25.00000	1500.00	
ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND					
INTERSECTING STREET PAVING SURCHARGE					
0420 401711	3600.000	TON	89.25000	321300.00	
SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160					
GYRATIONS, PG 76-22, (NON-CARBONATE					
STONE)					
0430 406001	500.000	SYIN	4.50000	2250.00	
HOT-MIX PATCHING					
0440 705007	72.000	SF	33.00000	2376.00	
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING					
SYSTEM					
0450 705525	465.000	SF	11.00000	5115.00	
CURB RAMP, TYPE 1					

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH ROAD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

CALL ORDER : 005

CONTRACT ID : T201007302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

				(6)	()	()
				MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
ITEM DESCRIPTION						
0460 705528	2.000	EACH		2500.00000	5000.00	
TEMPORARY CURB RAMP						
0470 705529	3.000	EACH		1900.00000	5700.00	
RELOCATING TEMPORARY CURB RAMP						
0480 708050	5.000	EACH		2400.00000	12000.00	
DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 18"						
0490 710002	4.000	EACH		425.00000	1700.00	
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL						
0500 732508	800.000	TON		25.00000	20000.00	
TOPSOIL, MODIFIED						
0510 734013	5960.000	SY		0.35000	2086.00	
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND						
0520 735534	5960.000	SY		0.50000	2980.00	
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4						
0530 742502	408.000	HOURL		41.53000	16944.24	
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE						
0540 742516	72.000	HOURL		60.22000	4335.84	
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME						
0550 743537	12.000	EADY		100.00000	1200.00	
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED						
ATTENUATOR, TYPE II						
0560 748015	43.000	SF		28.25000	1214.75	
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,						
SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC						
0570 748019	50260.000	LF		0.21000	10554.60	
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"						
0580 748026	43.000	SF		3.50000	150.50	
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND						
0590 748502	135.000	EACH		37.50000	5062.50	
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER						
0600 748506	44250.000	LF		0.32000	14160.00	
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY						
RESIN PAINT, 4"						
0610 750000	4.000	EACH		230.00000	920.00	
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES						
0620 760507	12000.000	SYIN		1.20000	14400.00	
PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX						
0630 761001	601.000	SY		5.00000	3005.00	
BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX						

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-684 ON S246 SAVANNAH ROAD, NORTH OF GEORGETOWN

CALL ORDER : 005

CONTRACT ID : T201007302.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 06/29/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)	()		()		
			MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0640 762001		185.000 LF	2.50000	462.50				
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0650 763000		LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00				
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0660 763632		135.000 EACH	20.00000	2700.00				
REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER								
0670 763643		LUMP	9800.00000	9800.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	483,056.93	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	887,731.88	\$	0.00	\$	
DBE GOALS				%		%		%